date of Notice of Award and Acceptance, and shall be in accordance with the provisions of the 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 

C. The undersigned further agrees that if awarded the CONTRACT they shall commence the WORK 
within ten (10) calendar days after the date of Notice to Proceed and that he shall achieve 
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION within three hundred and sixty five (365) calendar days after 
Notice to Proceed. An additional ten (10) calendar days shall be provided for Alternate 1 if 
accepted. 

D. The OWNER will issue a Notice to Proceed when all documentation required by the CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS has been submitted, accepted and executed by the OWNER.